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Gwen Wright – OPDV 
Gwen.Wright@opdv.state.ny.us 

518-457-5916 

Name Title Phone Email 

(Jara Traina) Judith Kahan & 
Cynthia Dansby 
Co-Chairpersons 

Center Against DV/Chief Executive 
Officer 
 

718-254-9134 JKahan@centeragainstdv.org 

 Anne Ellsworth 
Co-Chairpersons 

Putnam Northern Westchester 
Women’s Resource 
Center/Executive Director 

845-628-9284 aewrc@comcast.net 

 Denise Walden 
Greene, Act. 
Recorder 

ACS/Senior Policy Analyst 212-341-8964 denise.waldengreene@dfa.state.ny.us 

 Ted McCourtney Sanctuary For Families/Director of 
Sarah Burke House 

718-588-6494 
X234 

tmccourtney@sffny.org 

 Kahli Pascal 
Mercik 

STEPS to End Family 
Violence/Clinical Supervisor 

646-315-7633 kmercik@egscf.org 

 Shibinsky Martin Case Worker/Safe Home Project 718-788-6947 shibinsky_martin@goodshepherds.org 
 Brenda Woodward  Salvation Army/Program Director 607-732-0314 bjwoodward@stny.rr.com 
 Anzala Alozie NYS Coalition Against Domestic 

Violence/Director of Services 
518-482-5465 aalozie@nyscadv.org 

 Marie Philip ODVEIS/Executive Director 212-331-4535 philipm@hra.nyc.gov 
 Dianne Thomas ODVEIS/Supervisor 212-331-4547 thomasdi2@hra.nyc.gov 
 Sandra Townsend Suffolk County DSS/Administrative 

Planner 
631-854-9430 sandra.townsend@dfa.state.ny.us 

 Alyssa Elser NY Asian Women’s Center/ Interim 
Director of Shelter Operations 

212-732-0054 
X162 
 
 
 
 
 

aelser@nyswc.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 


